6K Series
Medium Duty Cylindrical Locks – Knobs
by BEST
BEST: Setting the Standard for Security
•	 Quick rekeying by BEST interchangeable core.
•	 �Snap-on inside rose (no exposed mounting screws).
•	 �Threaded outside rose adjustable for door thickness.
•	 � Keyed knob is removable only after removal of core.

Features Specifications
6K – #4 Round Knob
6K Series How To Order
6K 3 7 AB 4 C STK 626
Series Backset
Core
Housing Function Code
Knob
Style
Trim
Style
Strike
Package
Stnadard
Finishes Options
62K 2 – 2-3/8"
3 – 2-3/4"
4 – 3-3/4"
5 – 5"
0 – keyless
7– 7-pin
housing
accepts
all Best
cores
AB – entrance
D – storeroom
L – privacy
N – passage
R – classroom
etc.
4– round K– 3" STK– standard
S3– ANSI
605
606
630
L8– drive in-latch
(available on 62K &
63K only)
WF- wide face latch
NF- narrow face
latch
*Indicates extra cost   ** Must specify keymark and number of keys or designate L/C for less core.